COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERTFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
niel ke Farg e 4)\)71}.- VS e U loay<
No. /87~ 3@‘25'_/ ED NO. /03 7— ?Jf‘f/: D

- .
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_Feb i s /], 018" @ 9:00A M_

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 955 A -
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 3277

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE g 3033, ¢/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIHASER(S) SI(JNATURI:(S% % %// »u/é/

TOTAL DUE: § 3038 Y]
LESS DEPOSIT: /350 g /35000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN & DAYS s §785¢/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

Defendant
ANNE NEAUS

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 617 WASHINTON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

3
_

Wednesday, February 11, 201£
2014CV1087
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.085.64
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $68.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $140.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,921.64

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees _ $67.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total; $1,988.64

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg{ P_ennsglv__ani_a_,_ 1?8_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier (@phelanhallinan.com

Kinyon.Lanier
Legal Assistant

March 12, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthousc
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ANNLE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE
617 WASHINGTON STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-2819
2014-Cv-1087

Dear Sir or Madam:

Plcase assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down 1o the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorncy-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sherift's Deed 10 WELLS
FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., 3476 STATEVIEW
BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC 29715.

nclosed are two (2) transter tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for yeuf cooperation in this matter.

[ WELLS FARGO BANK, NAL BN WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE. INC P & 950323



REALTY TRANSFER TAX HTa18 4 A% Paid
n Buok Numbgr
commonwiaLTH OF pennsyLvania | S TATEMENT OF VALUE ok e

PPEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREALTOF (NIMVILDUAL TAXLS
DDEPT. 2806403
IHTARRISBURG, PA TT128-0603

Sec Reverse for Instructions | Dote Recorded

Complete each section and fie o duphcade with Recordyres of I)u,d‘s W!H.]'I []jl]h; [u]l \udlllg L.L’m:,]dLl’.lI]L}n 1% Bt )Li forth in Ih_ du,tl n:)J the dl,.L,d T withuul coma)
Ci)afw cxomplion g claimed ¥ more space 13 needed, pleaze anach additional sheels. & Swtement of Value (SO%) s non regquired if the transfer 13 wholly exemm §
family relationship e public wility vasement Howewver, it 15 recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be direcied to the foliowing person:

tors s based o

Name Telephone Number
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP o ) e NAS03-TY
Mailing Address Tow — T State FIP Code
_ 1617 J¥K Boulevard, Suite #1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19103
TB. TRANSFER DATA (’
Date of Acceptaice ol [Xocument :2 (’? f& T
{|r'1n1ur(\}f’1,u,smr{5} Telephone Number: Grantce(sWlosseels) T T ‘TC|LF]’10I’IC Murniber
Timonthy Chamberkain (570) 389-5622 EALRL(_E.‘S I!:I%l:\«?l?\?ngK(“l(}Fs?f ol BLLS 204 -3 )f’? ~3). el
Mailing Address Mailing Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Street 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD o
Cily State | Z1P Code City State | 2P Code

. Blonmshuory PA 17415 FORT MILL. 8¢ 29715
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Streot Address City, Township, Borough
017 WASIHING TON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603- BERWICK BOROUGH
251%

C'nuhlj? School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BERWICK P4 C-(2-1%4-00,000

D.  VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an sssignment or relocation? F1Y XN

1. Actuat Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3 Total Consideration

$ 1,988.64 (winning bid) + -0 o =% 1,988.04

4. Count) Assessed Value 5. Cotnmon Level Ratio Factor 4. Fair Markcl Value

$23.062.00 X 3.61 = 5$83,614.82 }

E. EXEMPTION DATYA - Reler to instructions for exemption siatus. o
{a. Amount of Exemption Claimed It Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Fstae

— $83.614.82 Estaie

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

dJ

(Name ot Decedent) T Fatate File Number
Transfer to a Trust. (Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifving all beneficiaries )
Transfer from a trost Date of transfer intoe e trust
If trust was amended attach a capy of original and umended trust,
‘I'ransfer between principal and agent/siraw party. (Attach complete copy of ageney/straw party agreement.)
Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gifi, dedication, condemnation or in Hieu of condemnation.
{IT condempation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage i default.
(Atiach copy of mortgage and notefassignment)
Corrective confirmatory deed, (Attach complete copy of the poor deed being corrected or confirmed }
Statutory corporate consoldation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articks)
) _*_O!h_er (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

| I - O I A |

Under Penalties of law, I d/q!g at | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, [t is ATu rect and compleie,

Signature of Correapondent or Tpgﬁ’slble ry, Date

l
Kinyon.Lanier / ‘g/f 2 AC i

FAILURE TO COMPUHETE T I%RM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY REblrL4 IN THE RECORDLER™S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP 1T Bank, NA 001505356

One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 197103

DATE . AMOUNT
3/17/2015 *oxn 678 41 _r

PAY SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 41 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County -
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MOG [950525] 617 WASHINGTON STREET (2014-CV-1087) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

L TR R RN EETAVES T [ ATEs CH SRR MRS« Wity SMALIE D RRFPERl SR

B

Jeays #004505356r 12038008081 364508665



Phelan 1Tallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1460
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timenthy Chamberlain
Acting Sherill

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC, v,
ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE et al.
No.: 2014-CV-1087

Dear Siv/Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly scrd me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped sclf-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you (or your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 02/11/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, L1.P
By:

Legal Assistant

€ ANNL NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONRQE

PH # 450525



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS FARGO :
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

No.: 2014-CV-1087

V.

ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE
Defendant(s)

CERTII'TCATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Nolice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-caplioned matter,

Date: 12/ 22 /) o

]oﬁh/an Lobb, Esq., [d. No.312174
Attomey for Plaintiff

P11 # 950525



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attormey for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phifadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb®phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS FARGO :
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

No.: 2014-CV-1087
V.

ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFT'S SALE

The Sheritf's Sale scheduled for 12/17/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioncd matter
has been continued untit 02/11/2015 at 09:00 AM.

Date: (2 /221y
an Lobb, Fsq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 950325



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Tonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS FARGO :
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift ;

No.: 2014-CV-1087

V.

ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K, MONROE
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certilicate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

ANNE NEAUS ANNE NEAUS
217 MAPLE ROAD 617 WASIHIINGTON STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4215 BERWICK, PA 18603-2816¢
. j 1 (,{ {,./ . e
Date: § 2 2,'2.;" Fi f I /4

TongHan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Altoracy for Plainuft

PH # 950525



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. /B/M WELLS FARGO :
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

No.: 2014-CV-1087

V.

ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, T filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter,

Date: L2 ,/2_. 2-3/} Y . '
{ an Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 950525



Fax Server 12/17/2014 9:02:35 AM DPAGF 1/001 FaX Server

Phelan Hailinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 Johan ¥. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1460
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) S63-7600
Fax: (215) 563-7049

Representing Lenders in
Foreciosure Manager Penusylvania

Blecember 17, 2014

Oifice of the Sherilf
Lolumbia County Courthoase
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A Real Estate Depurtment
Fax Number: $70-389-5625

Re; WELLS FARGO BANK, NAL S/B/M WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE.
NC, v
ANNE NEAUS
M7 WASHINGTON STREET BERWICK, PA 18603-2819
Noc 20H4-CV-1087

Blear SirMadam:

Please Pastpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
December 17, 2014 due 1o the (oHowing: Title Claim,

The Property is o be relisted for the Febraary 11, 2015 Sheriff Sake.
Thank vou for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT Jor
Phelast Hallman, 1LLP

PH 2950525



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, N L OmS
NO. D NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /750
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 4 §.00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 2400
POSTING HANDBILIL. $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFLE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM ‘5245 .00
COPIES bV

ARY s
NOTAR TOTAL ***********E*$i$*$*¥** $ ‘—/\) é.,f ob
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S_L(.)K‘) ) l
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o

TOTAL #* ok sk dsok sk ootk § /37/(), 6‘%

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ & 700

TOTAL *********»&-*****m § 77,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 20 % o0

l()[A[ LEEEEEE S EELEEEL EEEL R ﬁ.’ \> fa ]

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOT AL % o ok ook ook ok ok sk $ —>
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0,00
MIsC__ $
$

- e ) TN ‘_C_)_/
TOTAL *#kkiekok skt dorsobkor stk ¢

TOTAT, COSTS (OPENING BID)



STATLE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ;S8

James T, Micklow being duly swora 2ccording to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at
3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

3 & 10.2014 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent ol the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matler of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are truc.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M, Bsach, Notary Public
Srott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
HBER, PERHSTLVANTA AEZACBTATION GF AGTAEES

AN DOW.oeeivcviiceciiecie e e .20 v Lhereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ccoovvviiinnns for publishing the foregoing notice. and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



COMMONWEALTIT GF PENNSYLVANIA PRIORITY CLAIM ) EXECUTION NUMBER SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER |

]
DEPARTMENT OF REVENTE ; FOR ! i 20T4CY108T (12417/14)
BURFAL OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE ' DATFE OF SALE |
P.C.BOX 281230 . :

: , 1271742014

HARRISBURG, PA 17]25-1230 ; Please Print or Ty pe | — —_—

S| AMOUNT

__ . _ _ _ __.. 5159875 o
[ ReveENUE D '
1260075629 - $0.00

MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN | FMPLOYEREIN |

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY —_— I
BOX 380 . SATES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
! 84113235 - Sl,SQO_?S_i
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 * SOCIAL SFCURITY NUMRER T 1
- 50.00
- $0.00
i OTHER TAX NUMBER

50,00

|
DEFENDANT
ANNE NEAUS AKA ANNE K MONROE

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commenwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Agcount below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A, For the following taxes a pricrity in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

v| Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

[ Employer Withelding Tax, 72 P.8.§7345
|| Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S § 7343
B. A Corporation tax lien is 2 first lien and is required te be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-

existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code
§ 1401).

_I Corporation Taxes, 72 P.Sg 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Type of Tax j " Settlement or Lien Date J'_ m_n Number 6ﬁiling Period _1_ Amount or Balance
SesTex 962008 1 _aosevisss T T siseas |
| $1,599.75 |

iTOTAL:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

H — ————— ————— —— .I ___- ‘ . - -

! WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of PIRECTOR. BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
_Mary Hubler

- Vv " ] - . ——_— — .- . .- :
Revenue 21 dayof, November 2014 SECRETARY OF REVENUE, |

i Daniel Meuser




case as [ollows:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. $/B/M WELLS

FARGO NHOME MORTGAGE, INC.

Court of CommgnPleas™

T
-
s

e o
iy = i W,
Plaintiff Civil Division 2. . B
. R -t g ™
vs. COLUMBIA Cougly 15 3
; fo = m
ANNE NEAUS ; No.:2014-CV-10871
A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE : No.: 2014-ED-1572%  —
Defendant

. ORDER
AND NOW, this Jlﬂh day of NSV

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED o

Principal Balance

$53,639.82

Intercst Through December 1, 2014 $3,296.60
Late Charges $106.64
Legal lees $1,650.00
Cost of Suit and Titie S888.94
Mortgage Tnsurance Premium to be Paid Prior $64.68
Escrow Deficit o ___SL13768
TOTAL $60,784.36

amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

. 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

Plus interest at six percent per annum.,

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

/\3,/ )?%/Z«j: & A et
: J.

950525



Phelan Hallinan, Li.P
1617 JEK Boulevard, Snite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000)

Fax 215-368-7616

Kathryn McGurl Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1482 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthousc Now 2004-CV-1087
35 W. Main St. No.: 2

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. VS. ANNF
NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE
No.: 2014-CV-1087, No.: 2014-ED-157

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear SivMadam:

Enclosed please find an Altidavit of Serviee Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with (he necessary attachnents
regarding the above marter.

Thank you lor your assistance in this matter, Should vou have any guestions, please do not hesitate io
CORact me.

***Please be advised that in the event (he Plainti{f is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.##+

**Property is listed for the 12/17/2014 Sheriff Sale ®#*
TMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is seld at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. T'he sale must be posiponed or stayed in the
event that u representative of Lhe plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly vours,

Phelan Hallinan, 11LP

Kathrys MeGurl, Lesal Assistan!

v Sheritl ol COLUMBIA County

L 950525



PHELLAN HALLINAN, LLP Attoriey for Plainai?
Adam . Davis, Esg., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevurd, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

2E5-563-7000

IN THE COURT OI' COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M WELLS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. :
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. o CIVIL DIVISION

ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE :
Defendant(s) © No.: 2014-CV-1087
No.: 2014-ED-157

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8

As required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Clota, LT o,

Adam [, Davis, Esq.. (0. No.203034

: Allorney lfor Plaineift
Date: K///\?‘//% .

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the ubsence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or staved in the event that o representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PIT# 95(1325



Name and Phelan Hallipan; LLP
Address - 1617 IFK Boolevard, Suite 1400

Gf Sender One Pet Cenler Plaza
Phitadeiphia, PA 19103 AZKIIKM - 12/17/2014 SALE
Line ; Article Number | Name of Addrassee, Street, and Post Office Address Poslage
I bbbl Internat Bevenue Service Advisary 5017
HIO% Liberty Avengce Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15223 3
2 bk (LS, Department of Justice. £0.47

LS. Attarney for The Middle District of PA

Federal Building

228 Walnut Strect, Suite 220 N
PO Box 1E754

I-Esrr:sbnr;;. PA !7!{}8 i754

§5.66

Fanal Humber o7 Toesl Numbet of Pigces Fostmarier, Bor {Mame 1 ) Thw: £l dealaratian of waloe 1 trguired o 2 orpos wnd meerd mad | Fie -
Pirces Lesed Hy Sorder Reccived o Py Office Fwoeiving Bmpigree. it the: 14 sinder Express MAadl & TR IRCHI

e wehject for b Eibgt ufﬁoﬂmﬂ per DadiaRince. The misaimim idsawrity pepabic un Bxgn
Tt sk rebemnity payRble qsm o agistered mmil v with oprioasl maurante
ok PN NFN Y sl SUY B Siprinatnos el overggr

Form 3877 Faesimite




M1 and helan Haflinan, LLP

Addiess ‘ 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

OF Sender COne Penn Conter Plaze i

Philadzslphis, PA 12103 AZKAKM - 12172014 SALE

Line | Arick Number | Name of Addressee, Streel, and Post Office Address Posiage
] Bahn TENANT/OCCUPANT $0.47

617 WASHINGTON STREET '

_ BERWICK, PA 18603-2819

2 *ran Commoaweslth of Penasylvania Buresn of Individual Taxes Inberitanre Tax Division $0.47

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.

Dept 280601 g

Harrisburg, PA 17128 .

3 rwds Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Depariment of Revenue Buresy of Compliance §0.47

P( Box 280948

Harrisburg, PA17i28-0048 -

4 Faus Commonwexith of Peninsylvania Department of Revenste Barosy of Comypiance 50.47

BO BOX 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946 . . |

whhe Department of Fublic Weifare, TPL. Casealty Unis, Esfate Recpvery Progeam 3047

P.O. Bos 8485

Willow Oak Building

Hurrisboyg, PA 17108

3 sver " Tiyav Funding, LLC - $0.47

I5 8OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 508 ’

GREENVILLE, 8C 2966t .

7 bk Lvny Fuading, LLC C/0 Michael Ratchford, Esquire Edwin Abrahiinsen & Assoc. §0.47

120 Nerih Keysér Avenue

Scranton, PA 18304

8 hakh M & T Mortgage Corporstion $0.47

One M & T Plaza K

Buffalo, NY 14203

¢ il Bozmestic Relations of

Columbla County

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O, BOX 380

BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

10 ke Commonweglth of Peanaylvania

Departmeat of Welfare +#

P.O. Box 2678

Harrishurg, PA 17195

OE(COLUMBIAY -~ PH # 95062

Page 1611

Treaal Himbisr of i Tetal Nimiex o Preces Fostirasier, Fof {Name of Thie (il Seclaraeion of vafua v iequired oa 1] Bomartic and Flcrnaticnal tegrsiored mail The mamusr indeinty payable
Frepes isted by Sender ! Hecrived 21 Post {Hfice. Recmiving Smpiome] fix tian jan bf ot iabz witter Excvess Mail docr AL b i $59,000 per
peeee; sabrioat o @ hmit af £500 508 psr The i indempity funableen Fapeos Mad menghandlise it 3506,

The seisaam indersnity peywtie i $25, 000 for w,:mmi all, send with optimal innunee, See Barmestis Mail Maral
RO 5913 ard S921 for Timitmions of cperage

Form 3877 Facsimile



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.
VS. Case Number
ANNE NEAUS 2014CV1087

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2014  01:02 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 617 WASHINTON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

SN Ll Perere.

MICHAEL BEVER, DEPUJH

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chowboaliin

November 12, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
MNotzrial Seal
Sargh 3ane Klingaman, Notary Public

; Town of Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County
i My Cormmission Expires Qct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

-

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
12TH day of NOVEMBER , 2014 \J&, (Lh ‘i(,“\{ K(A/L{] A ve—_J

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STA TION SUITE ‘!400 1617 JFK E/:'_VD PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Ear] D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A,
VS, Case Number

ANNE NEAUS 2014CV1087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: : ealEstateSaFe-Post Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified >

- - Expires: B Warrant: .
Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL " T e

Name: { Pdéfiﬁé) : Served;  Personally - Adult In Charge - @étéd} Other
o LTI LT e LT e e et eepereeas e e e eemr e e R e e A
6 TON STREET Adultin Py
BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: J*Slr{d

Primary
Address:

LBOLADYIOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Aternate | ' o T
Address: : Date: j/"l}“‘{ Time: /3 CA.

1215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMNIG ‘13341S NOLNIHSVYM 219

S RS PR R L

NOILVdIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents

Page 1 ol 1
Calumbia Courty
Columhia County Sherifl
36 Wesl Main Straat
=S || [T
Bleomshurg PA 17815
71901140006000039144
US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 15107
N
P

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/10/2014



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NO.: 2014-CV-1087
Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe : 30‘\} -ED-157

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K, Monroe
217 Maple Road '
Berwick, PA 18603-4215

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, RUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on D&Ce.m bo, 17" at 9.00 a . in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$55,702.11 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the cvent the sale is continued, an announcerment will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You inay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

Youmay need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



I i UAITE BILE ML)

BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 5262
E CHECKS PAYABLE TO: __DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMQUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 31,585 0.146 283.10 288.88 3777
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 4163 4248 46.73
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 38.69 3948 4145
RSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM- 4 PM LIG}I;T / 1.75 54,16 8527 - 58.03
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS ' BORO RE 11 343.58 /SED'SQ\ 368.12
SLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty 761.16 776.70 832.10
NE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apri30 Qw/ June 30 4
for your convenience If paid on or before | I pal Efare | _Jf paid after »
CNTY —TviP GAPERTx retumed ;
' Discount 2% 2% 1e C' fo courthouse on; ‘;
NEAUS BARRY E & ANNE K Penalty 10 % 5% Con® January 1, 2015 -'
217 MAPLE RCAD ' PARCEL: D4D3-03 -100-50,000 _
BERWICK PA 18603 2417 MAPLE RD .’
. .2094 Acres Land 3,648 C(& 79670

Buildings 27.937 CE+ D4l
Total Assessment 31,585 FILE CoPY

THIS TAX MOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT é / C/ / L{

14 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE

ierwick Area School District Bill Date: 7/1/2014 Bill# 2904
erwick Borough RETURN THIS TOP PART IF PAYING IN FULL -
\ake Check Payabls To; Parcel #: 04D03 10050000 Prep. Type 3
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Callector Property Location and Description: Assessment:
1615 Lincoln Avenue 221{]?9MAPLE s ; 2?3??
Berwick, PA 18803 : Ts 31,585
/ Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount_ |
' SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 1.413.43
agphone: 570-752-T442
axes are due and payment is requasted from: HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION {(4.067.00) {182.00)
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION M4
if Paid By 8/31/2014 2% Discounted Amount
If Paid By 10/31/2014 FACE, Amount ;
If Paid After 10/31/2014 10% Penalty Armount 1,354.57 |
o BERW -
5 NEAUS BARRY E & ANNE K . C. GingheWx /200 50
2 217 MAPLE RD Connie (= 240
© BERWICK, PA 18603-4215 . Fax Collocton 1 .4
Last day to pay Tax Coilector 12/15/20 -
|||“f|Ilh:lt”ll|”||_uIl[lh;lh"[l[|||||||||||||:||||||"II| Include self-addressed stamped envelop if f’j’/-//g/
. ’ return receipt required.
Dffice Hours:
‘Homestead/Farmstead Appliod** Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4.00pm

Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

d : e P
n ya e P 4 ¢ e A
Ll V ,__..z.../ft/i---f-- AL /,y( ek



3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 10/10/14

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad 1D: 1010948
Description: A Neaue/A Monroe Total Ad COSt $1,085.64
Run Dates: 11/26/14 to 12/10/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 198 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Bfind Box: Press Enterprise 11/26/11412/10/14 3 $1,085.64
SHERIFF'S SALE

By ¥irtue of a Writ of Execution {Morigage Foreclosure]
Ko, 207140V 1087
Jasued outof the Court of Comman Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
direcled, | wil expose the followng gescnbed propery sl public sale at the Columibia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloarmsbwrg, County of Columbia, Commanweallh of
Pennsylvana ch:
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 3:.00 O"CLOCK AM.

All parties in Imerest and claimarts are further notified that a propesed schedule of dis-
sributien will be on file in the Sherffs Cffice na later mam thirky $30) days sfter the date of
g sale of any property sold hereander, and distnbition of the proceeds wil' be made
accordance with the schedule ten (10 days after said filng, unless exceplions ars Fed
with the Shenffs Office pror thereto.

ALL that cersin piece or parcel of land situate in the Boraugh of Barwick, County of
Colurnbia ang State of Pannsylvania, bounded and described as follows, oo wit:

BEGINNING at a point oh the westedy sde of Washington Strest at the northeast corner
af Lot Ma 8, Section 16 of the Land Improvernent Company's addition 1o Berwnek, beng
in the comimen boundary tine between the land herein described and lot now or late of
Elmer Barkes; thence along the westerly side of Washingion Strast, forty (40] feet to the
corner of Lot Ne. 10; thence along line of Lot Na. 10 i a weslerly temoneously referred
b as ewstady in prior chasn of tte) direction t an alley; thence aleng the eastarly side of
said alley in a southerly (etreneous by relerred Lo a3 westerly in paar ehain of title} direction
forty {40] feet mare or less & the northweest cormer of Lot No. 8 in an sasterly directan
1o Washington Strest, the place of Beginning.

TILETO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Anns K., Manrae, by Deed from Federal Nation-
al Morgage Association aka, Fanrie Mae, 8 Comporation under an Acl of Congress and
existing pursuant 1o the Feoeral Natonal Marlgage Association Charter Act, dated
06/20/2002, recorded 07/11/2002 in Insrumeant Nurviber 200208142,

Tax Parcel: 04C-02-194-00,000

Premses Be.ng: 617 Washingion Street Benwick, P4 186032819

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 617 WASHINGTOM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
LUPT/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-02-194-00,000

Seized and taken into execution o be sold as the property of ANNE MEALS n suit of
WELLS FARGO BANIC, NA.

TERMS OF SALE MINIB LM PAYRENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of len {10%) per-
cenl of the bid price or costs [opening Lid &t sale). Minimum payment is ta be paid in
cash, cerified check or cashrers check at tme of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is 1o he paig within eight [8) days akter the
sale in cash, certified check or cagnier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
Pay BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE EID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TEHMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DG
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIQ[ I the successful bidder fails 10 pay the bid price as per the above temis,
the Sherff may elect to either sue the Didder far the balance dua without a resale of the
property, o 1o resel the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against Lhe
hdder for breach of contract. In tha case of default all sums paid by the tidder will be
considered forfaited, but will ke appled against any damages recoverable. The defaul-
ing lrideler will ke responsible for any atiorney fees incurred by the shenff in connection
WITH any action against the bidder in which the hidder is found katzle for damages. Il pro-
ceerls are payable 1 the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payvable o Plainlifl unless
the: Columibiz County Sherffs Office receives advance writien rolics alherwise, signed
by &n autharzed representaton of the plaingff

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheariff

COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pannsylvania

Attorney for the Plainllf
PFHIELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-B63-7000




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/10/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 18110
MONROE ANN District: BERWICK BORO

C/0 ANN NEAUS Deed: 20020 -8142

217 MAPLE RD Location: 617 WASHINGTON ST LOT
BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel Id:04C-02 -194-00,000

Assessment: 23,162
Balances as of 10/10/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : @M@&h@y&mﬁ_ Per: G .



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1087

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Boreugh of Berwick, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Washington Street at the northeast corner of Lot No. 8, Section 16 of the Land
Improvement Company's addition to Berwick, being in the common boundary line between the land herein described and lot now or
late of Eimer Bankes: thence along the westerly side of Washington Street, forty (40) feet to the corner of Lot No. 10; thence along
line of Lot No. 10 in a westerly {erroneously referred to as easterly in prior chain of title) direction to an alley; thence along the
easterly side of said alley in a southerly {erroneousiy referred to as westerly in prior chain of title} direction forty {4Q) feet more or
less to the northwest corner of Lot No. 8 in an easterly direction to Washington Street, the place of Beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Anne K. Monroe, by Deed from Federal National Mortgage Association aka, Fannie
Mae, a Corporation under an Act of Congress and existing pursuant to the Federal National Mortgage Association Charter Act,
dated 05/20/2002, recarded 07/11/2002 in Instrument Number 200208142,

Tax Parcel: 04C-02-194-00,000

Premises Being: 617 Washington Street Berwick, PA 18603-2819

PROPERTY ADBRESS: 617 WASHINTON STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-02-184-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ANNE NEAUS in suit of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE B!IDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
pHELApg& HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA'N, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ N COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
: Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1087

Ao - ED-51
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Anne Neaus a’k/a Anne K. Monroe

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $55,702.11
Interest from 10/10/2014 to Date of Sale 3 ) and costs.
@ $9.16 per diem

, N o _
ﬁ cabana N Sl ( KER }
(Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated t OW{'1 ‘h-‘ ‘_\

(SEAL)

Pt # 950525



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc.
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

V. : NO.: 2014-CV-1087

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe : ACIN-ED-137
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at
617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819.

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed QOwner(s}:
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably ascerlained,
please so indicide)
Anne Neaus @/k/a Anne K, Monroe 217 Maple Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4215
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

Nume Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Manroe 217 Maple Road
Berwick, PA 186034215
3 Name and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of TO Box 280948

Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of PO Box 280946

Revenue Bareau of Compliance Harrisbuarg, A 17128-0946

Lvnv Funding, LLC 15 South Main Street, Suite 500
Greenville, SC 29601

Lvnv Funding, LL.C 120 North Keyser Avenue

C/O Michael Ratchford, Esquire Edwin Scranton, PA 18504

Abrabamsen & Assoc.

4, Nume and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if adidress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
M & T Mortgage Corporation One M & T Plaza

Buftale, NY 14203

PH # 950525



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

Nune.

Name and address of every other person who has any

sale.
Name

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Qccupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casnalty
Linit, Estate Recovery Program

Domeslic Relations of
Columbia County

Commenwealth of I'ennsylvania
Departiment of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.5. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, pleasc indicaic)

record interest in the property and whose interest may be aftected by the

Address {il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (0f address cannol be
teasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

617 Washinglon Strect -
Berwick, PA 18603-2819

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

P.0). Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse -
P.(). Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I'.0. Box 2675 :
Harrisburg, PA 17103

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704 g
Fittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Rox 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correet (o the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that faise statements hercin are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

Date: /OA’//(}[ By: Mw%—

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Adam H. Davis. Fsg., Id. No. 203034

Attorney for Plaintft

PHELLAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JEK Boulevard, Sutte 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
TT5-563-T000

PH # 950525



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #4040 157

DATE RECEIVED Ced 97 Doty
DOCKET AND INDEX _ _o0vie o 5 (GF ]

k]

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 001900032,
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

I e

SALE DATE Do 177 TIME 9 oo
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK

2"P WEEK

3*P WEEK




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaint(t
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Morigage, Inc. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K, Monroe
NO.: 2014-CV-1087

AOIN ~E D157
YERIFICATION OF NON-MILLITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is altorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facls, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) Anne Neaus a/k/a Annc K. Monroc is not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil! Relief Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Annc Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe is over 18 years of age and resides at 217 Maple
Road, Berwick. PA 18603-4215 and 617 Washington Streel, Berwick, PA 18603-2819.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan, LI.P
Adam H. Davis, Esg., Id. No.203034
Atltorney for Plainliff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe
NQO.: 2014-CV-1087

AN -E -5
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verilies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on mformation and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(2) that the defendant(s) Annc Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe is not in the Military or Naval Service ol the
United States or its Allics, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe is over 18 years ol age and restdes at 217 Maple
Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4215 and 617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819.

"This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unswora falsification to

authorities.
¢_’/‘ "@wﬁ-"’%% {,@.\\‘

Phelan Hallinan, LI.P
Adam 11 Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plainti ff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LIP

Adarn H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Ceniter Plaza

Philudelphia, PA 19103
Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com
215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

Plaimntiff
V.

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Allorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1087

Ao -ETD-187
COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc:

(X)  the mortgage is an THA Morigage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

{ ) the premises is vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No | 1-1197, 41 Pa.BB. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

By: M}é/%

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION

v.
NO.: 2014-CV-1087

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe : _ _ .
Defendant(s) : CQO\\-\ -ED - (87
:  COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc:

(X'}  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1 197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

A
\-’\_/\._/\-_/

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

%y .
By: 4/({/3/2/’? %“"%&L—I
Phelan Hailinan, LLT*

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Washington Strect at the northeast corner of Lot
No. 8, Section 16 of the Land Improvement Company's addition to Berwick, being in the
comnion boundary line between the land herein described and lot now or late of Elmer Bankes:
thence along the westerly side of Washington Street, forty (40) feet to the corner of Lot No. 10;
thence along line of Lot No. 10 in a westerly (erroneously referred to us casterly in prior chain of
title) dircction to an alley: thence along the easterly side of said alley in a southerly (erroneous! ¥
referred to as westerly in prior chain of title) direction forty (40) feet more or less to the
northwest corner of Lot No. § in an easterly direction to Washington Street, the place of
Beginning.

TITLLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anne K. Monroe, by Deed from I*ederal National
Mortgage Association aka, Fannie Mae, a Corporation under an Act of Congress and existing
pursuant to the Federal National Mortgage Association Charter Act, dated (572072002, recorded
07/11/2002 in Instrument Number 200208 [42.

Tax Parcel: 04C-02-194-00.000

Premises Being: 617 Washington Street Berwick, PA 18603-2819



Wells Farge Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2014-CV-1087
AONH-ET-157
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

Annc Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe
217 Maple Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4215

**THIS FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. #*

Your house (real estate) at 617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _{ dec.. )1~ 7 o at Do an. in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$55,702.11 obtained by Welis Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continwed, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
PaR.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale throu gh other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sherift’s Sale 15 not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the hid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To lind out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other tights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-1087

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
V.
Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819
Parcel No. 04C-02-194-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

fadgment Amount: $55,702.11

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, 1.LP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Washington Street at the northeast corner of Lot
No. 8, Section 16 of the Land Improvement Company's addition to Berwick, being in the
common boundary line between the land herein described and lot now or late of Elmer Bankes:
thence along the westerly side of Washington Street, forty (40) feet to the corner of Lot No. 10;
thence along line of Lot No. 10 in a westerly (erroneously referred to as easterly in prior chain of
title) direction to an alley; thence alon g the easterly side of said alley in a southerly (erroncously
referred to as westerly in prior chain of title} direction forty (40) feet more or less to the
northwest corner of Lot No. 8 in an easterly direction to Washington Street, the place of
Beginning,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anne K. Monroe, by Deed from Federal National
Mortgage Association aka, Fannie Mae, a Corporation under an Act of Congress and existing

pursuant to the Federal National Mortgage Association Charter Act, dated 05/20/2002, recorded
07/11/2002 in Instrument Number 200208 142.

Tax Parccl: 04C-0(32-194-00,000

Premiscs Being: 617 Washington Street Berwick, PA 18603-2819



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Morigage,
Inc.
Plaintiff

Y.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-1087

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe

617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819,

1.

Defendant(s)

A0 N - ED—15T
COLUMBIA COUNTY

s

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomey,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the followin g information concerning the real property located at

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

Anne Neaus a'’k/a Anne K. Monroe

Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

Name

Anne Neaus a/k/a Annc K. Monroe

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

217 Maplc Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4215

Address (if address cannot be teasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

217 Maple Road
Berwick, PA 186(3-4215

Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose Judgmient is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of

Revenue Burcau of Compliance

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of

Revenue Burean of Compliance

Lvov Funding, LL.C

Lvnv Funding, LL.C

C/0 Michael Ratchford, Fsquire Edwin

Abrahamsen & Assoc.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

FO Box 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

PO Box 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

15 South Main Street, Suite 500
Greenville, SC 29601

126 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

Namge

M & T Mortgage Corporalion

PH # 950525

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)
One M & T Plaza

Buffalo, NY 14203



Name and address of every other person who has any recerd lien on the property:

Name

None.

Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person who has any record Interest in the property and whose interest may be affecied by the

sale.
Name

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania Rurean of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (i address cannot be
reasonubly ascertained, please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the preperty which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

617 Washington Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2819

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harcisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0). Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 2475
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Wainnt Strect, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information ang belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

WMM i T

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034

Attorney for Plamtiff

PHELAN HALLINAN,LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Cne Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

Date: /OA’;L//Y By:

PH # 950525



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-1087 SO\ -ED -3

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc,
V.
Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monree

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

617 Washington Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2819
Parcel No. 04C-02-194-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $55,702.11

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, L1.P



SHERIFF’'S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage. Inc. IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS

Plamntiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vi

Anne Neaus a/kfa Anne K. Monroe

No.: 2014-CV-1087 KON ED-131

Defendants ISSUED

NOW, 20_1,

herchy deputize the Sheriff of

High Sherill of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made al the request and risk ol the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address iy

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

Now, 20

upon

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

, at ’'Clock m., served the within

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known wo

the contents thercof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this _
day of 20
BY:
Notary Pubhe Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, und made a part ol this
refum

S0 Answers,

Sherifl

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please lype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiralion date
Flaintitf Nou.: 2014-CV-1087

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells largo Home Mortgage, Inc. 3\0 W -Bi s

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV ] NAME OF TNDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPURATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALLE.
AT ADDRESS (Streetor RFTY, Apartment Ko, City, Boro, Twp., Stute and Zip Code}

617 Washington Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2819

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILI. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 20_. 1, Shexitt of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sheriif of
Coonty. fo exceute the within and make return thereof according o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
propetty under within writ may leave same withoot 2 witlchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession. after nolifying person of lavy or
attachment without Tiability on the part of such depuly or sherift re any plaintifT herein for any loss, destruction or removad of any sach property belore
shesitf's sale thereol.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator reguesting service on behall ol XX Plaintiff Telephone Number i Date
? L ___ Drelendant .
ADDRESS:  One Penn Centef 5t Stlﬁﬁ;linn, 1617 John I Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000 / 0// / 4 (f;

Philadelphia, BA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribed wo betore mie this | day SO ANSWERS [3ate
Signature of Dep, Sherfl

of . 20

Signature of Shenfi Dule

Shenil of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERITFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVTT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do nol detach any copics.
_ | Expiration date

Plaintill No.: 2014-CV-1087

r . . . 3 : Fara . - .
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m Wells Farso Home Mortgage, Tnc. &OH ED- 51
Defendant Type or Writ af Complaint
Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Monroe EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDTVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORFORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION GF PROPERTY TO BE 1LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE

4 ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONRQE

AT ADDRESS (Surector RED, Apartioent No., City, Buro. Twp.. State aod Zip Codg)

617 Washington Sirect
Berwick, PA 18603-2819

SPECTAL INSTRUCTTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WII. ASSIST IN EXPRDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County. 1o cxecule the within and make return thereot aceording w law.

Shenift of COLUMBTIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECLUTION: NB. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN . — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
praperty under within wiit may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy ar sherdff to any plaintiff herein for anny loss, destruction or removal of any such property betare
sherifl"s sate thereof.

Signature

Alteraey or other Originator reggesting service on behati of XX Plainlifl Telephone Number Date
sé" Lo P - Defendunt
88 “oater at Sﬁﬁ):mm]: 1617 Tuhn T Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 § (215)563-7000 /0 /} /f([

Al
Philadelphia, PA 191031514
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Cenart Mumiber
RETURNED:
ATFIEMED and subscribed Lo before me this _ s __ day S0 ANSWIIRS Mrate
Signatwre of Dep. Sheriff
of . . oo 20

Signature of Shenff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readabnlity of all copics. o not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintiff
Wells Fargo Bunk, N.A. s/h/m Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

No.: 2014-CV-1087

Ao\ -FED (5T

Defendant Tvpe or Writ of Complaint
Anne Neaus a/k/a Anne K. Moaroc EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY , CORPOEATION, ETC.. 11 SERVICE (R DESCRIPTION OF FROFERTY TO Bl 1 EVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
ANNE NEAUS A/K/A ANNE K. MONROE
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment Nu., Cily, Bora, T, State wod Zip Code)

617 Washington Sircet
Berwick, PA 18603-2819

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW,
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according 1o law,

20 L Shenff of COLUMBEBILA County, PA du herehy deputize the Sherild of

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County. Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXIZCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHM

AN — Any deputy sheritf levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave sume without o watchman, in custody of whomever is found ia possession, after notifying persun of levy or
attachment without fiability on the part of such depury or sherifi to any plaintiff hercin for any boss, destruction or removal of uny such property befure

sherift™s sale thereof,

Signatorgol

ftorney or ather Ogyinator regnesting service on hehalf of XX Plaintifi
WM __ Delendant

One Penn Center at Sufburhan Station, 16017 John F. Kennedy Boulevand, Suile 1400
Philadelphia, PA 1910G3-1814

ATIDRESS:

Thate

[0/t g

Telephone Number

{215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PI AINTIFF ‘ Court Nnmber

RETURNED:

ATTIRMED and subscribed w before me this _ day SO ANSWIERS Trate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of | ) ) o 2
Signature of Shenff 1ate

- Shertff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3918 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mall@ 10/10/201412:00:00
A
Shipr to:
M & T MORTGAGE CORF
CMNE M & T PLAZA Tracking #: 71801140006000035168
Doc Ref #: 2014ED157
Pastage 5.3400
BUFFALO NY 14203

1S
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/10/2014



Print Your Documcnts Page 1 of 1

Diecument Receipt

Trans # 3817 Carrier / senvice:  LUSPS Server First-Class Maik® 1041042014 12:00:00
A
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE

500 ARCH STREET RCOM 3255 Tracking # 71901140006000038151

Doc Ref #- 2014ED15T7

Faostage 2.3400

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

197

http://webserverl/sendswmite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3917 Cartier f service:  USPS Server First-Clazs Mailf 101042014 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #- 71801 140006000035151

Dac Ref #: 2014ED157

Postage $.3400

PHILACELPHIA  PA 19108

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3519 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 10M0£201412:00:00
AM
Ship to:
ABRAHAMEEN & ASS0OC LWVNWY FUNDING
120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE Tracking #: 719011 40006000033175
Do Ref #: ZO014ED1ET
Postage 5.3400
SCRANTON PA 13504

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

157

10/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3620 Carrier { service:

Ship to:
LYNY FUNDING

15 SOUTH MAIN STREET
SUITE 500

GREENVILLE SC 2960

UERS Senver First-Class Maik® 10/10/201412:00.00
AM

Tracking # 719011400060000339182
Do Ref #: 2014EL157
Postage 5.3400

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

PPage 1 of'1

L—«..‘ J'I
o’ ¥

10/10/2014



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 ol'1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 3916 Carrier f service:  LSPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/10/201442°00:00
AM
Ship o
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
300 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: T180G1140008003039144
ROBERT W.C. NIX FECERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 201457
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 189107

157

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20ive/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 10/10/2014



Print Your Documenis

Document Receipt

Trans # 3815

Ship to
OFFICE OF F ALR.

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA

Carrier / service:  USPS Sarver First-Class Maiki 1000/2014 12:00.00

AM
DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
Tracking # 719011 40006000039137
Doc Ref #: 2014ED157
Pastage 5.3400

17105

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

IS !

10/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3914 Carrier f service: USPS Server First-Class Maik® 10402014 12:00.00
Ship ta:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking # ¥1801140006000339120
Dac Ref #: 2014ED157

Postage 53400
HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20lve/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

157

10/10/2014



Phelan Hallinan, LLP - TD Bank, NA 001460032
One Penn Center Ste 1400 ) 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE _ _ AMOUNT _
9/29/2014 : whokxg [ 350 00 {

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }
JKM [850525] 617 WASHINGTON STREET (2014-Cv-1087) o v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
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